Portfolio
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Lower Shielding Reflector
Painted die cast aluminum or
anodized aluminum lower reflector
with a lensed upper optical
chamber providing superior
lumen output with minimal source

page 2 LDSQ6B EU6B 6LBSQ
ORDERING INFORMATION
ENERGY DATA
Sound Rating: Class A standards
(Values at non-dimming line voltage)
Minimum Starting Temperature: -30°C (-22°F)
EMI/RFI: FCC Title 47 CFR, Part 15, Class B (Consumer)
Input Voltage: UNV (120V - 277V)
Power Factor: >0.90
 (at nominal input 120-277 VAC & 100% of Rated Output Power)
Input Frequency: 50/60Hz
1000 Lumen D010 1500 Lumen D010
Input Power: 11W THD: <14% Input Power: 15.5W THD: <13%
120V Input Current: 0.09A 277V Input Current: 0.04A 120V Input Current: 0.13A 277V Input Current: 0.06A
2000 Lumen D010 3000 Lumen D010
Input Power: 21.2W THD: <9% Input Power: 27.6W THD: <10%
120V Input Current: 0.18A 277V Input Current: 0.08A 120V Input Current: 0.23A 277V Input Current: 0.10A
4000 Lumen D010 5000 Lumen D010TE
Input Power: 41.6W THD: <13% Input Power: 57.9W THD: <14%
120V Input Current: 0.35A 277V Input Current: 0.15A 120V Input Current: 0.49A 277V Input Current: 0.22A
6000 Lumen D010TE 7000 Lumen D010TE
Input Power: 59.7W THD: <14% Input Power: 75.8W THD: <13%
120V Input Current: 0.50A 277V Input Current: 0.22A 120V Input Current: 0.64A 277V Input Current: 0.29A
120V 277V
Lumens Inrush (A) Duration (ms) Inrush (A) Duration (ms)
1000 Lumen D010 1.02 0.041 2.18 0.021
1500 Lumen D010 1.02 0.042 2.24 0.064
2000 Lumen D010 1.02 0.077 2.43 0.027
3000 Lumen D010 1.15 0.067 3.26 0.027
4000 Lumen D010 1.2 0.088 3.9 0.03
5000 Lumen D010TE 5.1 0.132 10.2 0.153
6000 Lumen D010TE 5.4 0.123 10.8 0.154
7000 Lumen D010TE 4.9 0.13 9.8 0.156
ENERGY
SAMPLE NUMBER: LDSQ6B15D010EMBOD
Housing Lumens1 Voltage Driver Options
LDSQ6B=LED Square
Downlight 6”
Nominal Aperture
LDSQ6BCP=LED Square
Downlight 6”
Nominal Aperture,
Chicago Plenum
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
30=3000 lumens
40=4000 lumens
50=5000 lumens6
60=6000 lumens6
70=7000 lumens6
Blank=120-277V 1000 - 4000 Lumen
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V
D010TR=0-10V or Line Voltage Dimming, 5% to 100%,
120V-277V
DE010=0-10V Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V
D5LT=Fifth Light® (DALI) Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V
DMX=DMX Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V9
DL2=Lutron® Hi-Lume Forward Phase Dimming, 1% to
100%, 120V Only
DL3=Lutron® Hi-Lume 3 Wire Dimming, 1% to 100%,
120V-277V
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem dimming 1% to 100%, 120V-277V
5000, 6000 and 7000 Lumen
D010TE=0-10V 1% or Trailing Edge, 10% to 100%,
120V-277V (120V Only for Trailing Edge Dimming)
1000 - 3000 Lumen
DLV=Low voltage dimming driver (1-100%) for use with
DLVP system (3000 lumen and below)4,10
EMBOD=Bodine® Emergency Module with Remote Test
Switch4